
           
 

INVITATION 

 

Organisers Faaborg Orienteringsklub, Odense Orienteringsklub, Svendborg 
Orienteringsklub 

Name and classification          Easter 3 days 2014, 4 star C-event 

Dates 17. – 19. April 2014. Event centre opens at 09:00 all three stages. 

Competition areas 1st stage Sollerup/Svanninge Bjerge 

2nd stage Krengerup 

3rd stage Holstenshuus 

Event centres 1st stage The event centre is located on a field at Sollerupvej in the 
northern end of the forest(s). Markings on Route 8, 
Rewentlowsvej in Korinth and on Route 43, Odensevej, at 
Sollerupvej. 

2nd stage The event centre is located on a field just south of Krengerup 
Manor. Markings on route 329 (Bogensevej) north of Vedtofte 
and on route 168 (Assensvej) east of Bregnemose. Please 
observe that Krengerupvej is blocked from Vestfyns Golfclub 
until Nårupvej north of Krengerup Manor during the entire 
competition. It is therefore not possible to drive through the 
forest from Glamsbjerg along Krengerupvej to the event 
centre !!!  

3rd stage The event centre is located on a field east of Holstenshuus 
Gardens. Marking from the roundabout where route A8 and 
route 43 are crossing. Also marking from route 44 west of 
Åstrup, through Katterød.  

All facilities are located at the event centres, except changing and shower 
facilities, which are not offered.  

Results  Results will be displayed continuously at the event centres on boards, 
electronic displays and through Wi-fi hot spots.  

Race commenting The race will be commented at all 3 stages. 

Changing and showers At the event centres there will be screened areas for open-air changing. 
Shower facilities will not be offered. 

Swimming pool Free admission to the swimming pool in Forum Faaborg Thursday and Friday 
19:00 – 21:00. Children below the age of 10 have to be accompanied by an 
adult. 

Accommodation and 
breakfast 

Accommodation is offered in Forum Faaborg on the floor Wednesday - 
Thursday, Thursday – Friday and Friday - Saturday, at a price of 25, - DKK per 

night. It is possible to buy breakfast at a price of 50,- DKK per person. Sign 
up directly to info@forumfaaborg.dk before the 28th of March. 

Over-night staying at the event centres or parking areas is strictly 
forbidden. 
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Catering The cafeteria at the event centres serves a varied selection of sandwiches, 
fruit and beverages on all three stages. 

Dinner is offered at reasonable prices in Forum Faaborg, which can also 

deliver meals. Contact Forum Faaborg on cafe@forumfaaborg.dk to 
receive a menu. 

Race maps All maps are 1:10.000 with contour interval 2,5 m.  

All maps are drawn using COWI base maps. All maps are revised in 
autumn/winter 2013 – 2014. 

DOF quality approval is expected for all maps. 

All maps are printed on water- and tear-resistant paper using offset 
printing. 

Description of 
competition areas 

See description of competition ares on links below. 

Sollerup/Svanninge Bjerge 

Krengerup 

Holstenshuus 

Classes 
 
 

Class  
W Beginner  
W -10  
W -10B 
W -12  
W -12B  
W -14  
W -14B  
W -16  
W -16AK  
W -16B  
W -18  
W -20  
W -20AK  
W -20B  
W -20C  
W 21-  
W -21AM 
W -21AK  
W 21-B  
W 21-C  
W 35-  
W 35-B  
W 40-  
W 45-  
W 45AK 
W 45-B 
W 50-  
W 55-  
W 55AK 
W 60-  
W 65-  

Difficulty 
Green-Beginner 
Green – Beginner 
Green – Beginner 
White – Easy 
Green – Beginner 
Yellow – Medium 
White – Easy 
Black – Hard 
Black – Hard 
Yellow – Medium 
Black – Hard 
Black – Hard 
Black – Hard 
Yellow – Medium 
White – Easy 
Black – Hard 
Black – Hard 
Black – Hard 
Yellow – Medium 
White – Easy 
Black – Hard 
Yellow – Medium 
Black – Hard 
Black – Hard 
Black – Hard 
Yellow – Medium  
Black – Hard 
Black – Hard 
Black – Hard  
Black – Hard 
Black – Hard 

Course length 
2,5-3,5 km 
2,5-3,5 km 
2,5-3,5 km 
3,5-4,5 km 
2,5-3,5 km 
4,5-5,5 km 
3,5-4,5 km 
5,5-6,5 km 
4,0-5,0 km 
4,5-5,5 km 
5,5-6,5 km 
6,5-7,5 km 
5,0-5,5 km 
4,5-5,5 km 
3,5-4,5 km 
7,0-8,0 km 
5,5-6,5 km 
5,0-5,5 km 
4,5-5,5 km 
3,5-4,5 km 
6,5-7,5 km 
4,5-5,5 km 
5,5-6,5 km 
5,5-6,5 km 
3,5-4,0 km 
3,5-4,5 km 
4,0-5,0 km 
4,0-5,0 km 
2,5-3,5 km 
3,5-4,0 km 
3,5-4,5 km 

mailto:cafe@forumfaaborg.dk
http://paasken2014.9net.dk/?page_id=35
http://paasken2014.9net.dk/?page_id=45
http://paasken2014.9net.dk/?page_id=52


           
 

W 70-  
W 75-  
W 80- 
M Beginner 
M -10  
M -10B 
M -12  
M -12B  
M -14  
M -14B  
M -16  
M -16AK  
M -16B  
M -18  
M -20  
M -20AM  
M -20B  
M -20C  
M 21-  
M 21-AM  
M 21-AK  
M 21-B  
M 21-C  
M 35-  
M 35-B  
M 40-  
M 45-  
M 45B 
M 45-AK  
M 50-  
M 55-  
M 55-AK  
M 60-  
M 65-  
M 70-  
M 75-  
M 80-  
M 85-  

Blue – Hard 
Blue – Hard 
Blue – Hard 
Green - Beginner 
Green – Beginner 
Green - Beginner 
White – Easy 
Green – Beginner 
Yellow – Medium 
White – Easy 
Black – Hard 
Black – Hard 
Yellow – Medium 
Black – Hard 
Black – Hard 
Black – Hard 
Yellow – Medium 
White – Easy 
Black – Hard 
Black – Hard 
Black – Hard 
Yellow – Medium 
White – Easy 
Black – Hard 
Yellow – Medium 
Black – Hard 
Black – Hard 
Yellow - Medium 
Black – Hard 
Black – Hard 
Black – Hard 
Black – Hard 
Black – Hard 
Black – Hard 
Blue – Hard 
Blue – Hard 
Blue – Hard 
Blue – Hard 

2,5-3,5 km 
2,5-3,5 km 
2,5-3,5 km 
2,5-3,5 km 
2,5-3,5 km 
2,5-3,5 km 
3,5-4,5 km 
2,5-3,5 km 
5,0-6,0 km 
3,5-4,5 km 
7,0-8,0 km 
5,5-6,5 km 
5,0-6,0 km 
8,0-10,0 km 
8,0-10,0 km 
6,5-7,5 km 
4,5-5,5 km 
3,5-4,5 km 
11,0-13,0 km 
8,0–10,0 km 
6,5-7,5 km 
5,0-6,0 km 
3,5-4,5 km 
10,0-12,0 km 
4,5-5,5 km 
9,0-11,0 km 
8,0-10,0 km 
3,5-4,5 km 
4,0-5,0 km 
7,0-8,0 km 
7,0-8,0 km 
3,5-4,5 km 
5,5-6,5 km 
5,0-5,5 km 
4,0-5,0 km 
3,5-4,0 km 
2,5-3,5 km 
2,5-3,5 km 

Course lengths are reduced by 20% on stage 2 and 3 compared to stage 1. 

Prizes On stage 1 and 2 prizes for all class winners.  

On stage 3 prizes for top 3 finishers in the overall classification in beginner 
and youth classes (including W/M 16) and to the overall winner in the 
remaining classes.  

  



           
 

Open courses Open courses are not offered. All classes have vacant start times which can 
be bought in the Race office on the individual stages. The Race office is 
open for sale of vacant start times from 09:00 – 12:00.  

A vacant start time costs 100,- DKK for youths  (-20 years) and 130,- DKK for 
other competitors. Your own Emit card can be used. Emit cards can be 
rented for 25,- DKK. 

Buying vacant start times will not make it possible to participate in neither 
the over-all competition nor the chase start at Stage 3. At Stage 3 vacant 
start times will be after the chase start. 

Timing and control Emit electronic timing and control system is used. 

Your own Emit card can be used provided that the card number is stated on 
the entry form.  

Other competitors can rent a card for 75,- DKK for 3 stages, provided that 
this is stated on the entry form. Rented cards will be handed out in club 
bags at the Event office on stage 1. 

Back-up cards for Stage 1 and 2 will also be in the club bags on Stage 1. 
Back-up cards for Stage 3 will be handed out clubwise at the Event office on 
Stage 3. 

Number bibs  On Stage 1 and 2 number bibs will be used in all youth classes (W/M -16), in 
W/M 21, W/M 20 and W/M 18. Number bibs will be handed out in the club 
bags at the Event office on Stage 1. 

On stage 3 number 1-10 in the chase start will run with number bibs. These 
will be hanging at the start. 

Start procedure The ”silent start” procedure is used.  

On stage 1 and 2 the first startbox is entered 4 minutes before start time. 
Rented Emit cards (stage 1) and back-up cards are handed out after entry 
into the first startbox. 

Start procedure for the chase start will be announced in the instruction. 

First start is 11:00 on stage 1 and 10:00 on stage 2 and 3. 

Start lists for stage 1 and 2 will be published on the webpage for the Easter 
Race on the 15th of April at the latest. Start lists for the chase start will be 
published on the webpage on the 18th of April at 6 pm at the latest. 

In classes with the difficulty Green and White there will be put-and-run 
between 11.00 and 14.00 on stage 1, between 10.00 and 13.00 on stages 2 
and 3. There will be no chase start on stage 3 in these classes. 

Distances 

 

1. stage Parking – Event centre, max 650 m 

 Event centre – start,  max 500 m 

2. stage  Parking – Event centre, max. 500 m 

 Event centre – start, (start 1: app. 900 m, start 2: app. 700 m) 

3. stage Parking – Event centre, 700 m 

 Event centre – start, 350 m 

  



           
 

Pre-race training Tuesday 15. April 

Svanninge Syd. Start from Faaborg Orienteringsklub’s clubhouse, Odensevej 
150, Faaborg.    

Wednesday 16. april 

Slæbæk Skov. Start on Slæbæk Skov (name of the road!) close to motorway 
9.  

Both pre-race training events have free start time between 13:00 – 16:00. 
The terrains are similar to the terrains used in the competitions.  

Price 30,- DKK per event which is paid in cash before start. 

Emit timing and control system is used. 

Children’s courses  Free courses for small children are offered at all stages (including modest 
prizes). Children’s courses are open 10:00 – 14:00. 

On Stage 1 we are on a path in the jungle with Mowgli and Balloo. On Stage 
2 the castle ruin will be haunted and on Stage 3 we will go on a knightly 
expedition with princesses and dragons in the Manor Park at Holstenshuus. 
All participating children on Stage 3 will receive a medal 

Childcare facilities Childcare facilities are offered for free provided that the number and age of 
the children are stated on the entry form. 

Entry for Danish 
competitors 

Entry clubwise through O-service. Entries shall be approved by the club 
administrator on 28. March 2014, at 19:00 the latest. 

Entry fees: 

 W/M- 20:             300 DKK 

 W/M 21-:             385 DKK 

 Emit card:               75 DKK 

Payments shall be received together with the entries on the following 
account: Reg. nr. 5384, Konto nr. 0242322. 

If clubs arrive in buses, it should be mentioned at the registration.  

It should be noted that the increase in the entry fee for senior competitors 
compared to recent years, is caused by the fact that the organisers have to 
pay a fee to the land owners for using their forests, on all three stages.  

There is only room for 1800 participants in the tournament , and we fill up 
on a “first -come ” basis 

  



           
 

Entry for foreign 
competitors 

Entry clubwise through OrienteeringOnline.  

Entries shall be approved by the club administrator on 28. March 2014, at 
19:00 the latest. 

Entry fees: 

 W/M- 20:             300 DKK 

 W/M 21-:             385 DKK 

 Emit card:               75 DKK 

Payments shall be received together with the entries on the following 
account:  

Accountholder: Odense Orienteringsklub, Fuglebakken 180, 5210 Odense 
NV, REG. nr. 5384, Account number 0242322, IBAN accountnumber: 
DK4053840000242322, SWIFT-address/BIC: ALBADKKK 

 
Competitors are paying all fees related to the transfer of the entry fee. 

There is only room for 1800 participants in the tournament , and we fill up 
on a “first -come ” basis 

Late entries No late entries. Vacant start times are available. 

Race organisation Coordinating race director: Per Filskov, Odense Orienteringsklub, 
per.filskov@mail.dk, tlf. +45 21262837  

Race director stage 1 Bent Mikkelsen, Faaborg Orienteringsklub, 
2bm@vesteraabymail.dk, tlf. +45 21798130 

Race director stage 2 Allan Grundsøe, Odense Orienteringsklub, 
agrundsoe@hjallesenet.dk, tlf. +45 23352153 

Race director stage 3 Bjørn R. Christoffersen, Svendborg 
Orienteringsklub, bjoern.rueloekke@gmail.com,  
tlf. +45 21176344 

Course planners 1st stage Søren Klingenberg, Faaborg Orienteringsklub 

2nd stage Finn Mollerup, Odense Orienteringsklub 

3rd stage Anita Lunding and Svend Johansen, Svendborg Orienteringsklub  

Event adviser Steen Sig Andersen, Kolding Orienteringsklub 

Course controllers 1st stage Jørgen Olesen, Odense Orienteringsklub 

2nd stage Hans Aage Hvalsøe Hansen, Odense PI 

3rd stage Erik Damgård, Faaborg Orienteringsklub  

Umpire Poul Erik Buch, OK Gorm 

 

Please also visit the race website Påskeløb 2014, which will bring up-to- date information about the event. 

http://www.orienteeringonline.net/CompetitionBasicInfo.aspx?CompetitionID=1359
mailto:per.filskov@mail.dk
mailto:2bm@vesteraabymail.dk
mailto:agrundsoe@hjallesenet.dk
mailto:bjoern.rueloekke@gmail.com
http://paasken2014.9net.dk/?page_id=52

