







## **INVITATION**

Organisers	Faaborg Orienteringsklub, Odense Orienteringsklub, Svendborg Orienteringsklub		
Name and classification	Easter 3 days 2014, 4 star C-event		
Dates	17. – 19. April 2014. Event centre opens at 09:00 all three stages.		
Competition areas	1st stage	Sollerup/Svanninge Bjerge	
	2nd stage	Krengerup	
	3rd stage	Holstenshuus	
Event centres	1st stage	The event centre is located on a field at Sollerupvej in the northern end of the forest(s). Markings on Route 8, Rewentlowsvej in Korinth and on Route 43, Odensevej, at Sollerupvej.	
	2nd stage	The event centre is located on a field just south of Krengerup Manor. Markings on route 329 (Bogensevej) north of Vedtofte and on route 168 (Assensvej) east of Bregnemose. Please observe that Krengerupvej is blocked from Vestfyns Golfclub until Nårupvej north of Krengerup Manor during the entire competition. It is therefore not possible to drive through the forest from Glamsbjerg along Krengerupvej to the event centre!!!	
	3rd stage	The event centre is located on a field east of Holstenshuus Gardens. Marking from the roundabout where route A8 and route 43 are crossing. Also marking from route 44 west of Åstrup, through Katterød.	
	All facilities are located at the event centres, except changing and shower facilities, which are not offered.		
Results	Results will be displayed continuously at the event centres on boards, electronic displays and through Wi-fi hot spots.		
Race commenting	The race will be commented at all 3 stages.		
Changing and showers	At the event centres there will be screened areas for open-air changing. Shower facilities will not be offered.		
Swimming pool	Free admission to the swimming pool in Forum Faaborg Thursday and Friday 19:00 – 21:00. Children below the age of 10 have to be accompanied by an adult.		
Accommodation and breakfast	Accommodation is offered in Forum Faaborg on the floor Wednesday - Thursday, Thursday – Friday and Friday - Saturday, at a price of 25, - DKI night. It is possible to buy breakfast at a price of 50,- DKK per person. up directly to <a href="mailto:info@forumfaaborg.dk">info@forumfaaborg.dk</a> before the 28th of March.		
	Over-night staying at the event centres or parking areas is strictly forbidden.		









Catering		The cafeteria at the event centres serves a varied selection of sandwiches, fruit and beverages on all three stages.				
		Dinner is offered at reasonable prices in Forum Faaborg, which can also deliver meals. Contact Forum Faaborg on <a href="mailto:cafe@forumfaaborg.dk">cafe@forumfaaborg.dk</a> to receive a menu.				
Race maps	All maps are 1:10.0	All maps are 1:10.000 with contour interval 2,5 m.				
	·	All maps are drawn using COWI base maps. All maps are revised in autumn/winter 2013 – 2014.				
	DOF quality approv	DOF quality approval is expected for all maps.				
		All maps are printed on water- and tear-resistant paper using offset				
Description of	See description of o	See description of competition ares on links below.				
competition areas	Sollerun/Svanninge	Rierge				
		Sollerup/Svanninge Bjerge				
	<u>Krengerup</u>	<u>Krengerup</u>				
	<u>Holstenshuus</u>	<u>Holstenshuus</u>				
Classes	Class	Difficulty	Course length			
	W Beginner	Green-Beginner	2,5-3,5 km			
	W -10	Green – Beginner	2,5-3,5 km			
	W -10B	Green – Beginner	2,5-3,5 km			
	W -12	White – Easy	3,5-4,5 km			
	W -12B	Green – Beginner	2,5-3,5 km			
	W -14	Yellow – Medium	4,5-5,5 km			
	W -14B	White – Easy	3,5-4,5 km			
	W -16	Black – Hard	5,5-6,5 km			
	W -16AK	Black – Hard	4,0-5,0 km			
	W -16B	Yellow – Medium	4,5-5,5 km			
	W -18	Black – Hard	5,5-6,5 km			
	W -20	Black – Hard	6,5-7,5 km			
	W -20AK	Black – Hard	5,0-5,5 km			
	W -20B	Yellow – Medium	4,5-5,5 km			
	W -20C	White – Easy	3,5-4,5 km			
	W 21-	Black – Hard	7,0-8,0 km			
	W -21AM	Black – Hard	5,5-6,5 km			
	W -21AK W 21-B	Black – Hard Yellow – Medium	5,0-5,5 km			
	W 21-B W 21-C	White – Easy	4,5-5,5 km 3,5-4,5 km			
	W 21-C W 35-	Black – Hard	6,5-7,5 km			
	W 35-B	Yellow – Medium	4,5-5,5 km			
	W 40-	Black – Hard	5,5-6,5 km			
	W 45-	Black – Hard	5,5-6,5 km			
	W 45AK	Black – Hard	3,5-4,0 km			
	W 45-B	Yellow – Medium	3,5-4,5 km			
	W 50-	Black – Hard	4,0-5,0 km			
	W 55-	Black – Hard	4,0-5,0 km			
	W 55AK	Black – Hard	2,5-3,5 km			
	W 60-	Black – Hard	3,5-4,0 km			
	W 65-	Black – Hard	3,5-4,5 km			









	remaining classes.		
	On stage 3 prizes for top 3 finishers in the overall classification in beginner and youth classes (including W/M 16) and to the overall winner in the		
			assification in heginner
Prizes	On stage 1 and 2 prizes for	or all class winners.	
	Course lengths are reduc	ed by 20% on stage 2 and 3	
	M 85-	Blue – Hard	2,5-3,5 km
	M 80-	Blue – Hard	2,5-3,5 km
	M 75-	Blue – Hard	3,5-4,0 km
	M 70-	Blue – Hard	4,0-5,0 km
	M 65-	Black – Hard	5,0-5,5 km
	M 60-	Black – Hard	5,5-6,5 km
	M 55-AK	Black – Hard	3,5-4,5 km
	M 55-	Black – Hard	7,0-8,0 km
	M 50-	Black – Hard	7,0-8,0 km
	M 45-AK	Black – Hard	4,0-5,0 km
	M 45B	Yellow - Medium	3,5-4,5 km
	M 45-	Black – Hard	8,0-10,0 km
	M 40-	Black – Hard	9,0-11,0 km
	M 35-B	Yellow – Medium	4,5-5,5 km
	M 35-	Black – Hard	10,0-12,0 km
	M 21-C	White – Easy	3,5-4,5 km
	M 21-B	Yellow – Medium	5,0-6,0 km
	M 21-AK	Black – Hard	6,5-7,5 km
	M 21-AM	Black – Hard	8,0–10,0 km
	M 21-	Black – Hard	11,0-13,0 km
	M -20C	White – Easy	3,5-4,5 km
	M -20B	Yellow – Medium	4,5-5,5 km
	M -20AM	Black – Hard	6,5-7,5 km
	M -20	Black – Hard	8,0-10,0 km
	M -18	Black – Hard	8,0-10,0 km
	M -16B	Yellow – Medium	5,0-6,0 km
	M -16AK	Black – Hard	5,5-6,5 km
	M -16	Black – Hard	7,0-8,0 km
	M -14B	White – Easy	3,5-4,5 km
	M -14	Yellow – Medium	5,0-6,0 km
	M -12B	Green – Beginner	2,5-3,5 km
	M -12	White – Easy	3,5-4,5 km
	M -10B	Green - Beginner	2,5-3,5 km
	M -10	Green – Beginner	2,5-3,5 km
	M Beginner	Green - Beginner	2,5-3,5 km
	W 80-	Blue – Hard	2,5-3,5 km
	W 75-	Blue – Hard	2,5-3,5 km
	W 70-	Blue – Hard	2,5-3,5 km









Open courses	Open courses are not offered. All classes have vacant start times which can be bought in the Race office on the individual stages. The Race office is open for sale of vacant start times from 09:00 – 12:00.		
	A vacant start time costs 100,- DKK for youths (-20 years) and 130,- DKK for other competitors. Your own Emit card can be used. Emit cards can be rented for 25,- DKK.		
	Buying vacant start times will not make it possible to participate in neither the over-all competition nor the chase start at Stage 3. At Stage 3 vacant start times will be after the chase start.		
Timing and control	Emit electronic timing and control system is used.		
	Your own Emit card can be used provided that the card number is stated on the entry form.		
	Other competitors can rent a card for 75,- DKK for 3 stages, provided that this is stated on the entry form. Rented cards will be handed out in club bags at the Event office on stage 1.		
	Back-up cards for Stage 1 and 2 will also be in the club bags on Stage 1. Back-up cards for Stage 3 will be handed out clubwise at the Event office on Stage 3.		
Number bibs	On Stage 1 and 2 number bibs will be used in all youth classes (W/M -16), in W/M 21, W/M 20 and W/M 18. Number bibs will be handed out in the club bags at the Event office on Stage 1.		
	On stage 3 number 1-10 in the chase start will run with number bibs. These will be hanging at the start.		
Start procedure	The "silent start" procedure is used.		
	On stage 1 and 2 the first startbox is entered 4 minutes before start time. Rented Emit cards (stage 1) and back-up cards are handed out after entry into the first startbox.		
	Start procedure for the chase start will be announced in the instruction.		
	First start is 11:00 on stage 1 and 10:00 on stage 2 and 3.		
	Start lists for stage 1 and 2 will be published on the webpage for the Easter Race on the 15 <sup>th</sup> of April at the latest. Start lists for the chase start will be published on the webpage on the 18 <sup>th</sup> of April at 6 pm at the latest.		
	In classes with the difficulty Green and White there will be put-and-run between 11.00 and 14.00 on stage 1, between 10.00 and 13.00 on stages 2 and 3. There will be no chase start on stage 3 in these classes.		
Distances	1. stage Parking – Event centre, max 650 m		
	Event centre – start, max 500 m		
	2. stage Parking – Event centre, max. 500 m		
	Event centre – start, (start 1: app. 900 m, start 2: app. 700 m)		
	3. stage Parking – Event centre, 700 m		
	Event centre – start, 350 m		









Pre-race training	Tuesday 15. April		
	Svanninge Syd. Start from Faaborg Orienteringsklub's clubhouse, Odensevej 150, Faaborg.		
	Wednesday 16. april		
	Slæbæk Skov. Start on Slæbæk Skov (name of the road!) close to motorway 9.		
	Both pre-race training events have free start time between 13:00 – 16:00. The terrains are similar to the terrains used in the competitions.		
	Price 30,- DKK per event which is paid in cash before start.		
	Emit timing and control system is used.		
Children's courses	Free courses for small children are offered at all stages (including modest prizes). Children's courses are open 10:00 – 14:00.		
	On Stage 1 we are on a path in the jungle with Mowgli and Balloo. On Stage 2 the castle ruin will be haunted and on Stage 3 we will go on a knightly expedition with princesses and dragons in the Manor Park at Holstenshuus. All participating children on Stage 3 will receive a medal		
Childcare facilities	Childcare facilities are offered for free provided that the number and age of the children are stated on the entry form.		
Entry for Danish competitors	Entry clubwise through O-service. Entries shall be approved by the club administrator on 28. March 2014, at 19:00 the latest.		
	Entry fees:		
	W/M- 20: 300 DKK		
	W/M 21-: 385 DKK		
	Emit card: 75 DKK		
	Payments shall be received together with the entries on the following account: Reg. nr. 5384, Konto nr. 0242322.		
	If clubs arrive in buses, it should be mentioned at the registration.		
	It should be noted that the increase in the entry fee for senior competitors compared to recent years, is caused by the fact that the organisers have to pay a fee to the land owners for using their forests, on all three stages.		
	There is only room for 1800 participants in the tournament , and we fill up on a "first -come" basis		









Entry for foreign	Entry clubwise through OrienteeringOnline.			
competitors	Entries shall be approved by the club administrator on 28. March 2014, at 19:00 the latest.			
	Entry fees:			
	W/M- 20:	300 DKK		
	W/M 21-:	385 DKK		
	Emit card	: 75 DKK		
	Payments shall be received together with the entries on the following account:			
	Accountholder: Odense Orienteringsklub, Fuglebakken 180, 5210 Odense NV, REG. nr. 5384, Account number 0242322, IBAN accountnumber: DK4053840000242322, SWIFT-address/BIC: ALBADKKK			
	Competitors are paying all fees related to the transfer of the entry fee.			
	There is only room for 1800 participants in the tournament , and we fill up on a "first -come" basis			
Late entries	No late entries. Vacant start times are available.			
Race organisation	Coordinating race director	: Per Filskov, Odense Orienteringsklub, per.filskov@mail.dk, tlf. +45 21262837		
	Race director stage 1	Bent Mikkelsen, Faaborg Orienteringsklub, 2bm@vesteraabymail.dk, tlf. +45 21798130		
	Race director stage 2	Allan Grundsøe, Odense Orienteringsklub, agrundsoe@hjallesenet.dk, tlf. +45 23352153		
	Race director stage 3	Bjørn R. Christoffersen, Svendborg Orienteringsklub, <u>bjoern.rueloekke@gmail.com</u> , tlf. +45 21176344		
Course planners	1st stage Søren Klingenberg, Faaborg Orienteringsklub			
	2nd stage Finn Mollerup, Odense Orienteringsklub			
	3rd stage Anita Lunding and Svend Johansen, Svendborg Orienteringsklub			
Event adviser	Steen Sig Andersen, Kolding Orienteringsklub			
Course controllers	1st stage Jørgen Olesen, Odense Orienteringsklub			
	2nd stage Hans Aage Hvalsøe Hansen, Odense PI			
	3rd stage Erik Damgård,	Erik Damgård, Faaborg Orienteringsklub		
Umpire	Poul Erik Buch, OK Gorm			

Please also visit the race website Paskeløb 2014, which will bring up-to- date information about the event.